
WEBSTER BY
THE NUMBERS

45,327

16,894

33.52

22

2

Total population in
the 2020 US census

Total parcels in the
Town of Webster as
of March 1, 2025 (and
growing!)

Square miles in the
Town of Webster

Linear miles of
shoreline

School districts in
the Town of Webster

10,785
Total tax
exemptions*

$173,300
Average townwide
residential tax
assessment as of 2024

*Includes Basic STAR, Enhanced STAR, Senior Exemptions (low income), and Veterans exemptions.

$342,900
Average residential
sale price (2024)


